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A. CALL TO ORDER AND NOTIFICATION THAT FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUIREMENTS ARE MET 

 
B. APPROVAL OF MINUTES FROM APRIL 14, 2016 

 
C. APPLICANT AND PARTICIPANT OATH 

 

D. VARIANCE REQUESTS 

 
1. 2619 Bayonne Street: Kate Campbell of Beau Clowney Architects, request approval for a 

dimensional variance for the principal building height limitations of the RS Zoning District, Z.O. 

§21-24 C. (TMS# 529-10-00-082) 

E. ADMINISTRATIVE APPEALS 

1. 2824 I’on Avenue: Ron Coish, applicant, requests an appeal of an administrative decision relating 

to the relocation of a legal nonconforming dwelling; Z.O. §21-150 and §21-151. (TMS# 529-11-

00-017)  

 

F. SPECIAL EXCEPTION REQUESTS 

 
1. 2668 Goldbug Avenue: Allen Porter, applicant, requests approval for the RS District Historic 

Special Exception in accordance with Z.O. §21-20 C. (2) and Z.O. §21-178, and a variance from 

the RC-2 setback requirements of Z.O. §21-23 E. (1)(b). (TMS# 529-07-00-008) 

 

G. ITEMS FOR CONSIDERATION 

 

H. PUBLIC INPUT 

 
I. ADJOURN 
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Revised version (05032016)

Summer
Typewritten Text

Summer
Typewritten Text
There was no decision made to approve or deny the application at the 4/20/2016 meeting of the DRB; however, 
based on the discussion, as well as the discussion at the 3/10/2016 BZA meeting, the applicant presents the
following and requests approval of the special exception, including an approximate sixty two (62') foot 
encroachment from the build to line. This is an approximate (20') reduction from the encroachment of the same
as shown on the site plan previously submitted to the BZA. This request is in line with the discussions and 
comments of the Board members at the BZA and DRB meetings, as well as in consideration of the concerns of the 
neighbors and the conditions created by the variances granted on the two adjacent properties. See attached 
submittals including: (1) diagonal view lines as would exist WITHOUT modification of the proposed plans 
as originally submitted to the BZA; (2) Site plan with original house plan and diagonal line as proposed by 
a Board member of the DRB - which creates a new build-to line at the mid-point of the diagonal as drawn 
between the two adjacent properties to the applicant - at nineteen feet, three inches (19'3"), behind the original 
proposed construction; (3) new site plan showing a new build to-line (based on the diagonal); (4) site plan with an 
approximate building footprint. More detailed house plans are forthcoming; however, due to time constraints, 
the same is not yet finalized.    

Summer
Line



Submitted as supplemental to special exception request:

21-23(E)(b)

Use as a special exception as permitted under 21-140 and 21-20, permitting 
a second structure to be built

Existing circa 1925 cottage 

Existing historic (modified) cottage to be restored and build to line which restricts 
building footprint on otherwise large lot, as well as variances on both adjacent properties.

As permitted under 21-140 and 21-20, as well as based on site lines and  
set backs established by granting of variances on both adjacent properties

The same variance was permitted on the neighboring properties and will not restrict the 
neighbors use of their property. 

See attached 

5/3/2016
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